STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO.2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

No.SEC/1ME/2013/ 147

Dated: 14/01/2013

In exercise of powers vested under Rule 19(3) & (4) of the Haryana Municipal Election Rules, 1978, State Election Commission, Haryana, hereby authorizes the Deputy Commissioner, Rewari to designate the Returning Officer and Assistant Returning Officer(s), who shall be the officers of the Government for the conduct of Municipal General Elections to be held on 10/02/2013 in all the Wards of the Municipal Council, Rewari. The Commission has further directed that only IAS/HCS officers posted in the district shall be appointed as Returning Officer(s).

By order,

Dated, Panchkula the 14th January, 2013

Secretary
State Election Commission, Haryana

Dated: 14/01/2013

Endst.No.SEC/1ME/2013/148-149

- 1. A copy is forwarded to the Deputy Commissioner, Rewari for information and necessary action. He is requested to kindly send the names alongwith contact number of the officers designated as Returning Officer/Assistant Returning Officer to the State Election Commission through return fax to enable the State Election Commission to take further action. While designating these officers, it should be ensured that the officers concerned should not be of the same ward to which he/she has been designated.
- 2. A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in Haryana Government Gazette dated 14/01/2013.

(Parmal Singh)
Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana